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WVC Indoor Track & Field Meet - 4/9/2013

UW-Stevens Point
Results

Event 1  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals

Finals
1 Wausau West     A 10:23.54

1) Olivea Eaton FR 2) Haylie Craig FR 3) Davyn Fischer SR 4) Ellie Hrdina SR
2 D.C. Everest     A 10:35.68

1) Holly Solomon SR 2) Marissa Hanson SR 3) Mariah Woller SO 4) Michelle Mumper SR
3 Stevens Point     A 10:39.75

1) Nicole Cisewski SR 2) Abbey Hyland FR 3) Kathryn Stupar FR 4) Kassy Wolfe SO
4 Wausau East     A 11:14.09

1) Jordan Burton FR 2) Barbie James SO 3) Markee Esterline JR 4) Emma Myles SR
5 Marshfield     A 11:14.29

1) McKayla Scheuer FR 2) Courtney Brown FR 3) Madie Koehn SO 4) Ashley Holubets SO
6 Merrill     A 11:18.90

1) Morgan Pettit FR 2) Kate Williams SO 3) Kendra Andreska SR 4) Svetlana Heisinger SR
7 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 14:01.43

1) Jordan Thurber SO 2) Savi Stevenoski FR 3) Elli Esselman SO 4) Emma Oleson SR

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 19.23 q
2 Josie Brilowski  SR Stevens Point 19.38 q
3 Teresa Fuchs Stevens Point 29.56 q
4 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 29.67 q
5 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 19.79 q
6 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 19.95 q
7 Ashton Rucinski  JR D.C. Everest 19.97 q
8 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 210.09 q
9 Alexis Roloff  FR D.C. Everest 210.28

10 Allison Brunner  JR Wausau West 210.30
11 Lucy Xiong  FR Wausau East 110.79
12 Kelsey Kronholm  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 210.87
13 Errin Grosskreutz  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 110.90
14 Brittany Waldinger  SO Wausau East 211.13

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 9.07
2 Josie Brilowski  SR Stevens Point 9.38
3 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 9.52
4 Teresa Fuchs Stevens Point 9.53
5 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 9.68
6 Ashton Rucinski  JR D.C. Everest 9.90
7 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 9.95
8 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 10.03

Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Prelims H#

Preliminaries
1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 17.56 q
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UW-Stevens Point
Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash)
Name Yr School Prelims H#

2 Hali Braun  SR D.C. Everest 37.65 q
3 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 37.71 q
4 Dayna Schultz  FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 27.75 q
5 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 37.90 q
6 Hannah Tipple  SO D.C. Everest 27.97 q
7 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 27.98 q
8 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 17.98 q
9 Haley Biolo  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 38.01

10 Tabitha Dorshorst  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 18.03
11 Jenny Steinke  JR D.C. Everest 18.06
12 Kaitlin Berry  SO Merrill 38.08
13 Kaitlin McNamara  JR Stevens Point 28.09
14 Bri Piepenbrok  SR Merrill 18.10
15 Kendra Kiepke  SR Wausau West 28.20
16 Miranda Snortheim  SR Marshfield 38.38
17 Rachel Kromrei  SO Wausau East 28.95
18 Kelsi Kroening  JR Wausau East 19.04

Event 5  Girls 55 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 7.48
2 Hali Braun  SR D.C. Everest 7.55
3 Dayna Schultz  FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7.71
4 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 7.74
5 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 7.83
6 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 7.90
7 Hannah Tipple  SO D.C. Everest 8.06
8 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 8.08

Event 7  Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Kennidi Knoblock  SO Wausau East 5:20.43
2 Marissa Matushak  JR Wausau West 5:29.53
3 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 5:31.19
4 Hannah Beilke  SO Stevens Point 5:31.24
5 McKenzie Taggatz  SR Stevens Point 5:38.23
6 Rebecca Voss  JR Marshfield 5:43.17
7 Emelyn Sheehan  FR Wausau West 5:46.86
8 Carly Phillips  SR D.C. Everest 5:58.26
9 Emily Knoll  SR D.C. Everest 6:00.58

10 Melissa Brix  JR Marshfield 6:15.00
11 Morgan Pettit  FR Merrill 6:22.00
12 Celeste Huff  FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 6:44.79
13 Jamie Schiesser  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 7:40.95
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Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Marshfield     A 21:52.81

1) Nikki Youngblood SR 2) Sara Fuller SR 3) Ashleigh Sternitzky JR 4) Martha Kupfer SO
2 Stevens Point     A 21:53.81

1) Kaitlin McNamara JR 2) Kaitlyn Hintz JR 3) Riley Lepak SO 4) Kaitlin Woyak SO
3 Wausau West     A 21:55.57

1) Elizabeth Roman-Bailon FR2) Katrina Pagel JR 3) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 4) Alyssa Faucett FR
4 D.C. Everest     A 21:57.43

1) Jenny Steinke JR 2) Hannah Tipple SO 3) Madeline Boals JR 4) Shay Sullivan SO
5 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 12:26.68

1) Haley Biolo SR 2) Caitlin Neuman SR 3) Tabitha Dorshorst SR 4) Dayna Schultz FR
6 Merrill     A 12:26.92

1) Hannah Marrier SO 2) Lauren Hojan JR 3) Kennedy Soderberg FR 4) Kaitlin Berry SO
7 Wausau East     A 12:29.80

1) Abby Schmitt JR 2) Jocelyn Moses SR 3) Rachel Kromrei SO 4) Kelsi Kroening JR

Event 11  Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 31:03.05
2 Meghan Peters  SR Wausau West 31:04.54
3 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 31:04.97
4 Haley Kroll  SO D.C. Everest 31:05.37
5 Gabby Stauber  SO Marshfield 21:05.68
6 Katelyn Willoughby  JR Stevens Point 21:05.69
7 Makani Peters  SO Stevens Point 31:05.77
8 Ellie Kummer  SO Marshfield 21:06.53
9 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 31:06.79

10 Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 21:06.87
11 Barbie James  SO Wausau East 11:07.96
12 Drew Detert  JR Wausau West 21:08.03
13 Tessa Arendt  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:08.19
14 Courtney Brown  FR Marshfield 11:08.74
15 Laura Christiansen  JR D.C. Everest 21:12.43
16 Ashley Wolosek  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:14.45
17 Elli Esselman  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 11:20.52

Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 330.26
2 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 231.22
3 Josie Brilowski  SR Stevens Point 231.24
4 Faith Eisch  JR D.C. Everest 331.80
5 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 332.09
6 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 332.65
7 Kaitlyn Hintz  JR Stevens Point 232.81
8 Kelsey Kronholm  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 132.99
9 Ashley Holubets  SO Marshfield 133.19

10 Ashton Rucinski  JR D.C. Everest 233.74
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Finals ...   (Event 13  Girls 200 Meter Hurdles)
Name Yr School Finals H#

11 Davyn Fischer  SR Wausau West 333.83
12 Ashley Berton  JR Merrill 234.42
13 Errin Grosskreutz  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 135.63

Event 15  Girls 800 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Ellie Hrdina  SR Wausau West 2:26.60
2 Marissa Matushak  JR Wausau West 2:28.58
3 Holly Solomon  SR D.C. Everest 2:28.65
4 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 2:29.56
5 Hannah Beilke  SO Stevens Point 2:33.73
6 Rebecca Voss  JR Marshfield 2:36.36
7 Abbey Hyland  FR Stevens Point 2:39.94
8 Kate Williams  SO Merrill 2:44.52
9 Angela Everson  FR D.C. Everest 2:47.74

10 McKayla Scheuer  FR Marshfield 2:48.98
11 Madie Koehn  SO Marshfield 2:50.05
12 Nicole Cisewski  SR Stevens Point 2:50.70
13 Emma Myles  SR Wausau East 2:53.42
14 Haley Nordlund  JR D.C. Everest 2:56.46
15 Jamie Schiesser  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 3:25.65

Event 17  Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name Yr School Finals H#

Finals
1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 326.57
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 326.97
3 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 327.05
4 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 328.10
5 Kaitlin Woyak  SO Stevens Point 328.55
6 Hali Braun  SR D.C. Everest 328.80
7 Ashleigh Sternitzky  JR Marshfield 229.01
8 Tabitha Dorshorst  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.38
9 Hannah Tipple  SO D.C. Everest 229.47

10 Makani Peters  SO Stevens Point 229.59
11 Dayna Schultz  FR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.65
12 Haley Biolo  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 129.82
13 Shay Sullivan  SO D.C. Everest 229.96
14 Miranda Snortheim  SR Marshfield 230.72
15 Kennedy Soderberg  FR Merrill 130.86
16 Lucy Xiong  FR Wausau East 132.29

Event 19  Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Kennidi Knoblock  SO Wausau East 12:09.53
2 McKenzie Taggatz  SR Stevens Point 12:22.16
3 Haley Dodd  SR Wausau West 12:34.41
4 Kimby Klein Stevens Point 12:34.74
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Finals ...   (Event 19  Girls 3200 Meter Run)
Name Yr School Finals

5 Riley Green  SR Stevens Point 12:36.95
6 Maya Jourdan  SO D.C. Everest 13:08.62
7 Ellie Battino Wausau West 13:28.60
8 Svetlana Heisinger  SR Merrill 13:34.22

Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
Team  Relay Finals H#

Finals
1 Wausau West     A 24:19.57

1) Ellie Hrdina SR 2) Marissa Matushak JR 3) Meghan Peters SR 4) Jasmin Samz SO
2 Stevens Point     A 24:20.79

1) Makani Peters SO 2) Riley Lepak SO 3) Kaitlin Woyak SO 4) Katelyn Willoughby JR
3 Merrill     A 24:23.01

1) Kaitlin Berry SO 2) Lauren Hojan JR 3) Ashley Berton JR 4) Morgan Marnholtz SO
4 Marshfield     A 14:30.28

1) Sara Fuller SR 2) Nikki Youngblood SR 3) Ellie Kummer SO 4) Gabby Stauber SO
5 D.C. Everest     A 24:34.40

1) Ashton Rucinski JR 2) Haley Kroll SO 3) Michelle Mumper SR 4) Faith Eisch JR
6 Wausau East     A 14:36.03

1) Jordan Burton FR 2) Abby Sann FR 3) Barbie James SO 4) Abby Schmitt JR
7 Wis. Rapids Lincoln     A 15:02.02

1) Tessa Arendt SO 2) Elli Esselman SO 3) Kelsey Kronholm JR 4) Caitlin Neuman SR

Event 23  Girls High Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR D.C. Everest 5-02.00
2 Nina Kilcoyne  SO Wausau West 5-00.00
3 Teresa Fuchs Stevens Point J5-00.00
4 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 4-10.00
5 Rylee Folz  FR Merrill 4-08.00
6 Mikayla Sebastian  SR Marshfield J4-08.00
7 Haley Kroll  SO D.C. Everest 4-06.00
7 Allison Brunner  JR Wausau West 4-06.00
9 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill J4-06.00

10 Alyssa Erdman  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 4-04.00
10 Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 4-04.00
--- McKenna Folz  SO Merrill NH
--- Emma Oleson  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln NH
--- Ellie Kummer  SO Marshfield NH

Event 25  Girls Pole Vault
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Grady Keding  SR D.C. Everest 11-00.00
2 Sophia Schuessler  SO D.C. Everest 9-00.00
3 Kate Schumitsch  SR Marshfield J9-00.00
4 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 8-06.00
4 Ashley Berton  JR Merrill 8-06.00
6 Maria Brix  JR Marshfield 8-00.00
7 Abby Schmitt  JR Wausau East 7-06.00
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Finals ...   (Event 25  Girls Pole Vault)
Name Yr School Finals

7 Drew Detert  JR Wausau West 7-06.00
7 Breanna Jagodzinski  SO D.C. Everest 7-06.00

10 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 7-00.00
--- Gabby Stauber  SO Marshfield NH
--- Rachel Kromrei  SO Wausau East NH

Event 27  Girls Long Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR D.C. Everest 17-06.00
2 Faith Eisch  JR D.C. Everest 15-11.75
3 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 15-10.50
4 Meghan Peters  SR Wausau West 14-11.00
5 Teresa Fuchs Stevens Point 14-09.50
6 Caitlin Neuman  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 14-07.00
7 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 14-01.00
8 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 13-08.50
9 McKenna Robbins  JR Merrill J13-08.50

Event 29  Girls Triple Jump
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 33-10.00 q
2 Jenny Steinke  JR D.C. Everest 33-05.50 q
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 33-05.50 q
4 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 32-02.50 q
5 Ashley Berton  JR Merrill 31-09.00 q
6 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 31-04.50 q
7 Shay Sullivan  SO D.C. Everest 31-01.00 q
8 Megan Doescher  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30-11.50 q
9 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 30-10.00 q

10 Ellie Fehrenbach  SO Marshfield 29-11.00
11 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 29-10.00
11 Tessa Arendt  SO Wis. Rapids Lincoln 29-10.00
13 Nicki Johannes Stevens Point 29-07.00
14 Kali Rasmussen  JR Stevens Point 27-08.25
15 Kristina Geiger  FR Wausau West 27-07.00
--- Caitlin Neuman  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln ND

Event 29  Girls Triple Jump
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 34-02.00
2 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 33-10.00
3 Jenny Steinke  JR D.C. Everest 33-09.75
4 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 33-06.50
5 Ashley Berton  JR Merrill 32-11.50
6 Shay Sullivan  SO D.C. Everest 31-10.00
7 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 31-04.50
8 Megan Doescher  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 30-11.50
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Finals ...   (Event 29  Girls Triple Jump)
Name Yr School Finals

9 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 30-10.00

Event 31  Girls Shot Put
Name Yr School Prelims

Preliminaries
1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 38-08.00 q
2 Paige Day  SR D.C. Everest 36-08.00 q
3 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 35-04.00 q
4 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 34-00.00 q
5 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 33-11.00 q
6 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 30-08.50 q
7 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 30-07.00 q
8 Aubrey Wardall  JR Merrill 30-05.00 q
9 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 30-02.00 q

10 Miranda Lang  FR D.C. Everest 29-07.00
11 Taylor Rowerdink  JR D.C. Everest 29-00.00
12 Mariah Wussow  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 25-08.00
13 Kate Lila  JR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 25-02.00
14 Karla Scheunemann  SR Wis. Rapids Lincoln 21-03.00

Event 31  Girls Shot Put
Name Yr School Finals

Finals
1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 39-10.00
2 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 38-06.00
3 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 38-02.00
4 Paige Day  SR D.C. Everest 38-00.00
5 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 34-00.00
6 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 30-08.50
7 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 30-07.00
8 Aubrey Wardall  JR Merrill 30-05.00
9 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 30-02.00
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UW-Stevens Point
Team Rankings - Through Event 31

Female Team Scores
Place School Points

1 Wausau West WAUW 163
2 Stevens Point STPT 146
3 D.C. Everest DCEV 115 .50
4 Marshfield MARS 76
5 Merrill MERR 58 .50
6 Wausau East WAEA 42
7 Wis. Rapids Lincoln WIRA 20

621.00Total
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Results

Event 1  Girls Shot Put Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 112-03.50 R 1987 Merrill

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 38-05.25
2 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 38-02.25
3 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 37-00.75
4 Paige Day  SR DC Everest 38-00.00 36-02.50
5 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 34-04.00
6 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 31-00.75
7 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 23-00.00 30-11.75
8 Taylor Rowerdink  JR DC Everest 30-08.00 30-10.00
9 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 30-02.75

10 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 30-06.00 29-02.50
11 Brianna Holubets  JR Wausau West 28-01.75
12 Paige Stone  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-10.00 28-00.75
13 Angela Weiler  JR Stevens Point 28-08.75 27-07.00
14 Kate Lila  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 27-10.25 26-11.25
15 Anna Finnell  FR Merrill 26-00.75
16 Rachel Kromrei  SO Wausau East 25-08.00
17 Melanie Monnot  SO Merrill 25-03.50 25-07.25
18 Mariah Wussow  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 26-10.75 25-01.75
19 Lisa Krueger  FR Merrill 25-07.50 24-10.00
20 Lucy Xiong  FR Wausau East 23-01.50
21 Jocelyn Moses  SR Wausau East 21-02.50

Event 3  Girls Discus Throw Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 335-08 R 5/5/2009 Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Paige Day  SR DC Everest 120-00 121-00
2 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 110-09
3 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 107-03
4 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 102-04
5 Taylor Rowerdink  JR DC Everest 95-08 101-00
6 Aubrey Wardall  JR Merrill 96-09
7 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 90-00 96-05
8 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 95-05
9 Chelsea Akin  JR Marshfield 93-07

10 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 87-10
11 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 86-02
12 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 78-04
13 Angela Weiler  JR Stevens Point 71-04
14 Kate Lila  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 66-07 65-05
15 Alaina Riedel  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 67-08 63-11
16 Karla Scheunemann  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 67-06 60-10
17 Lisa Krueger  FR Merrill 57-03
18 Melanie Monnot  SO Merrill 46-00
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Event 5  Girls Long Jump Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 58-05.25 R 2010 Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 14-01.00 15-05.75
2 Faith Eisch  JR DC Everest 17-02.50 15-01.25
3 Dayna Schultz  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 14-01.50 15-01.00
4 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR DC Everest 17-06.50 15-00.00
5 Tatum Houlihan  FR Stevens Point 16-01.00 14-10.25
6 Morgan Gillies  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 13-08.00 14-09.00
7 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 15-07.25 14-07.25
8 Bri Piepenbrok  SR Merrill 14-04.50
9 Caitlin Neuman  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 14-06.50 14-02.00

10 Kiara Geiger  FR DC Everest 15-02.00 14-00.50
11 Sierra Smith  JR Merrill 14-00.25
12 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 13-06.75
13 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 13-04.00
14 Sara Fuller  SR Marshfield 13-02.00
15 Davyn Fischer  SR Wausau West 13-01.00
16 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 12-06.25
17 McKenna Folz  SO Merrill 12-04.75
18 Kristina Geiger  FR Wausau West 12-03.50
19 Brittany Waldinger  SO Wausau East 11-11.25
20 Lucy Xiong  FR Wausau East 11-08.00
21 Emma Myles  SR Wausau East 10-10.50

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 107-06 R 1994 Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 35-10.00
2 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 33-06.25 33-08.50
3 Jenny Steinke  JR DC Everest 35-02.50 33-06.00
4 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 33-03.00
5 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 32-00.00
6 Shay Sullivan  SO DC Everest 33-11.25 31-10.00
7 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 31-05.00
8 Sydney Neale  SO Stevens Point 30-06.50
9 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 30-06.00

10 Megan Doescher  SR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 32-00.25 29-10.50
11 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 29-07.50
12 Kate Welton  FR DC Everest 28-09.00 29-05.50
12 McKenna Robbins  JR Merrill 29-05.50
14 Tessa Arendt  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 30-08.00 29-04.00
15 Kelsey Kronholm  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 29-01.00 29-01.00
16 Kennidi Knoblock  SO Wausau East 27-09.50
17 Anna Herkert  SO Marshfield 26-11.00
18 Anna Jensen  FR Marshfield 26-08.50
19 Kali Rasmussen  JR Stevens Point 29-03.00 26-01.50
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Event 9  Girls Pole Vault Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 27-00 R 5/5/2009 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Grady Keding  SR DC Everest 11-06.00 11-00.00
2 Skylar Walkush  SR DC Everest 9-06.00 10-00.00
2 Sophia Schuessler  SO DC Everest 9-06.00 10-00.00
2 Kate Schumitsch  SR Marshfield 10-00.00
5 Drew Detert  JR Wausau West 9-00.00
6 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 8-00.00
6 Abby Schmitt  JR Wausau East 8-00.00
6 Megan Borgemoen  SR Marshfield 8-00.00
6 Maria Brix  JR Marshfield 8-00.00

10 Rachel Kromrei  SO Wausau East 7-00.00
10 Morgan Drake  SO Stevens Point 7-00.00
10 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 7-00.00
10 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 7-00.00
14 Cassandra Chism  FR Merrill 6-00.00
14 Jordyn Lenhard  FR Wausau East 6-00.00
14 Hannah Schraufnagel  SO Stevens Point 6-00.00 6-00.00
14 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 6-06.00 6-00.00
--- Caylin McCarthy  JR Merrill NH

Event 11  Girls High Jump Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 15-04 R 1999 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR DC Everest 5-03.00 5-00.00
1 Nina Kilcoyne  SO Wausau West 5-00.00
3 Haley Kroll  SO DC Everest 4-10.00 4-10.00
3 Loren Abbrederis  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 5-01.00 4-10.00
5 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 4-08.00
5 Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 4-08.00
5 Allison Brunner  JR Wausau West 4-08.00
8 Olivia Hartigan  SO Stevens Point 4-06.00
8 Mara Baumann  SO DC Everest 4-06.00 4-06.00
8 Mikayla Sebastian  SR Marshfield 4-06.00

11 Kali Rasmussen  JR Stevens Point 4-02.00
11 Kirsten Falk  SR Wausau West 4-02.00
11 Ellie Kummer  SO Marshfield 4-02.00
11 Tea Neinfeldt  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-08.00 4-02.00
11 Alyssa Erdman  SO Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 4-02.00 4-02.00
11 McKenna Folz  SO Merrill 4-02.00 4-02.00
11 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 4-06.00 4-02.00
11 Rylee Folz  FR Merrill 4-04.00 4-02.00
19 Katie Dombeck  FR Stevens Point 4-00.00 3-10.00
--- Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point NH
--- Savanna Kufahl  SO Wausau East NH
--- Adrienne Wachner  SR Wausau East NH
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Wausau East
Results

Event 13  Girls 4x1600 Meter Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 21:39.02 R 5/1/2012 Wausau East, Wausau East

C Frahm, K Knoblock, K Stine, V Boorse
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Wausau West     21:42.49 22:54.46

1) Haley Dodd SR 2) Ellie Hrdina SR 3) Marissa Matushak JR 4) Emelyn Sheehan FR
2 Stevens Point     23:30.55

1) Hannah Beilke SO 2) Riley Green SR 3) Abbey Hyland FR 4) McKenzie Taggatz SR
3 Wausau East     23:54.06

1) Jordan Burton FR 2) Markee Esterline JR 3) Kennidi Knoblock SO 4) Abby Sann FR
4 DC Everest     24:45.18

1) Holly Solomon SR 2) Mariah Woller SO 3) Angela Everson FR 4) Emily Knoll SR
5 Marshfield     25:21.92

1) Melissa Brix JR 2) Madie Koehn SO 3) McKayla Scheuer FR 4) Courtney Brown FR
6 Merrill     25:45.30

1) Svetlana Heisinger SR 2) Kate Williams SO 3) Kendra Andreska SR 4) Morgan Pettit FR
7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     28:15.84

1) Katrina Hassig FR 2) Celeste Huff FR 4) Tessa Arendt SO

Event 15  Girls 3x100 Meter Shuttle Hurdle Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 49.30 R 1996 Wis Rapids

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Wausau West     52.93 52.65
1) Hailey Deschaine SR 2) Allison Brunner JR 3) Taylor Baine FR

2 DC Everest     56.33
1) Ashton Rucinski JR 2) Rachel Hernikl SR 3) Alexis Roloff FR 4) Molly Zamzow JR

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     57.11
1) Loren Abbrederis JR 2) Errin Grosskreutz SR 3) Kelsey Kronholm JR

4 Merrill     59.80
1) Christa Schlief SO 2) Katelynn DeLosh SO 3) Hannah Marrier SO 4) Larissa Jahnke SO

Event 17  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 1:46.00 R 1994 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     1:55.54 1:51.59
1) Kelly Johnson SO 2) Kaitlin Woyak SO 3) Makani Peters SO 4) Payton Tepp SR

2 DC Everest     1:53.85
1) Hannah Tipple SO 2) Shay Sullivan SO 3) Haley Kroll SO 4) Hali Braun SR

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     1:56.51 1:54.09
1) Haley Biolo SR 2) Tabitha Dorshorst SR 3) Morgan Gillies SO 4) Dayna Schultz FR

4 Wausau West     1:55.00 1:54.29
1) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 2) Drew Detert JR 3) Kendra Kiepke SR 4) Alyssa Faucett FR

5 Merrill     1:55.91
1) Sierra Smith JR 2) McKenna Robbins JR 3) Kennedy Soderberg FR 4) Sarah Cournaya SR

6 Marshfield     1:58.82
1) Ashleigh Sternitzky JR 2) Miranda Snortheim SR 3) Sara Fuller SR 4) Ellie Kummer SO

7 Wausau East     1:59.86
1) Jocelyn Moses SR 2) Abby Schmitt JR 3) Barbie James SO 4) Rachel Kromrei SO
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Wausau East
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Event 19  Girls 1600 Sprint Medley Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 4:16.40 R 1985 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Wausau West     4:26.20 4:27.40
1) Hailey Deschaine SR 2) Davyn Fischer SR 3) Jasmin Samz SO 4) Ellie Hrdina SR

2 Marshfield     4:30.77
1) Nikki Youngblood SR 2) Martha Kupfer SO 3) Gabby Stauber SO 4) Rebecca Voss JR

3 Stevens Point     4:43.50
1) Kaitlyn Hintz JR 2) Riley Lepak SO 3) Katelyn Willoughby JR 4) Hannah Beilke SO

4 Merrill     4:58.46
1) Christa Schlief SO 2) Kaitlin Berry SO 3) Morgan Marnholtz SO 4) Sarah Ranta SO

5 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     5:00.57
1) Hannah Graczkowski FR 2) Megan Doescher SR 3) Ali Henke FR 4) Jessica Bauer SO

6 DC Everest     5:02.45
1) Laura Christiansen JR 2) Madeline Boals JR 3) Samantha Anderson FR 4) Haley Nordlund JR

7 Wausau East     5:05.96
1) Kassidy Rothenberger FR 2) Brittany Waldinger SO 3) Sharee Lang SO 4) Emma Myles SR

Event 21  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 50.20 R 1986 DCE

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Stevens Point     55.37 51.61
1) Kaitlin McNamara JR 2) Kaitlin Woyak SO 3) Kelly Johnson SO 4) Payton Tepp SR

2 Wausau West     52.00 52.19
1) Elizabeth Roman-Bailon FR2) Katrina Pagel JR 3) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 4) Alyssa Faucett FR

3 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     53.69 52.26
1) Haley Biolo SR 2) Morgan Gillies SO 3) Dayna Schultz FR 4) Tabitha Dorshorst SR

4 DC Everest     52.51
1) Jenny Steinke JR 2) Shay Sullivan SO 3) Hannah Tipple SO 4) Hali Braun SR

5 Merrill     53.03
1) Hannah Marrier SO 2) Anna Finnell FR 3) Bri Piepenbrok SR 4) Kaitlin Berry SO

6 Marshfield     55.04
1) Ashleigh Sternitzky JR 2) Miranda Snortheim SR 3) Oliva Tierney SO 4) Susan Omoba JR

7 Wausau East     55.82
1) Jocelyn Moses SR 2) Abby Schmitt JR 3) Rachel Kromrei SO 4) Lucy Xiong FR

Event 23  Girls 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 2:30.10 R 1987 DCE

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 49.26 R
2 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 50.30 R
3 Faith Eisch  JR DC Everest 52.50 51.50 R
4 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 51.78 R
5 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 51.95 R
6 Ashley Holubets  SO Marshfield 52.55 R
7 Ashton Rucinski  JR DC Everest 52.00 52.86 R
8 Davyn Fischer  SR Wausau West 53.03 R
9 Kaitlyn Hintz  JR Stevens Point 54.76 R

10 Patricia Rohling  SO DC Everest 56.50 55.70 R
11 Samara Suomi  JR Stevens Point 56.71 R
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Finals ...   (Event 23  Girls 900 Meter Hurdles Relay Varsity Girls)
YrName School FinalsSeed

12 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 57.22 R
13 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 57.82 R
14 Kelsey Kronholm  JR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 57.86 R
15 Kate Schumitsch  SR Marshfield 58.00 R
16 Taylor Hauke  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:02.02 R
17 Ali Henke  FR Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 1:03.77 R
18 Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 1:05.25 R

Event 25  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 9:46.40 R 1983 DCE

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Wausau East     10:21.38
1) Jordan Burton FR 2) Barbie James SO 3) Abby Sann FR 4) Kennidi Knoblock SO

2 Wausau West     10.06 10:34.74
1) Olivea Eaton FR 2) Josie Hardell SO 3) Kierra Kohlbeck JR 4) Marissa Matushak JR

3 DC Everest     10:36.39
1) Michelle Mumper SR 2) Mariah Woller SO 3) Angela Everson FR 4) Holly Solomon SR

4 Stevens Point     9:54.30 10:45.43
1) Kimby Klein FR 2) Kassy Wolfe SO 3) Riley Green SR 4) Nicole Cisewski

5 Merrill     11:37.69
1) Kendra Andreska SR 2) Jewell Charbarneau SO 3) Kate Williams SO 4) Sarah Ranta SO

6 Marshfield     11:53.73
1) McKayla Scheuer FR 2) Anna Jensen FR 3) Maddison Clemens FR 4) Sarah Claessens SO

Event 27  Girls 800 Sprint Medley Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 1:51.40 R 1985 SPASH

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Wausau West     1:54.70 1:55.19
1) Elizabeth Roman-Bailon FR2) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 3) Alyssa Faucett FR 4) Jasmin Samz SO

2 Stevens Point     1:56.67
1) Kaitlin McNamara JR 2) Kaitlin Woyak SO 3) Payton Tepp SR 4) Makani Peters SO

3 DC Everest     1:59.28
1) Hannah Tipple SO 2) Shay Sullivan SO 3) Hali Braun SR 4) Haley Kroll SO

4 Marshfield     1:59.96
1) Oliva Tierney SO 2) Susan Omoba JR 3) Nikki Youngblood SR 4) Sara Fuller SR

5 Merrill     2:02.98
1) Daneeca Stewart SR 2) Bri Piepenbrok SR 3) Kennedy Soderberg FR 4) Anna Finnell FR

6 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     2:08.58
1) Meghan Scharmer FR 2) Caitlin Neuman SR 3) Tea Neinfeldt FR 4) Emily Bubla SO

7 Wausau East     2:08.97
1) Brittany Waldinger SO 2) Lucy Xiong FR 3) Sharee Lang SO 4) Jocelyn Moses SR

Event 29  Girls Distance Medley Varsity Girls
WVC Record: 12:54.30 R 1988 DCE

 Team Relay FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Wausau West     13:17.25 13:47.20
1) Olivea Eaton FR 2) Drew Detert JR 3) Haylie Craig FR 4) Haley Dodd SR

2 Marshfield     14:11.87
1) Rebecca Voss JR 2) Courtney Brown FR 3) Melissa Brix JR 4) Madie Koehn SO



Stevens Point Area Senior High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 7
WVC Co-ed Relays - 4/30/2013

Wausau East
Results

Finals ...   (Event 29  Girls Distance Medley Varsity Girls)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

3 DC Everest     14:18.56
1) Maya Jourdan SO 2) Michelle Mumper SR 3) Emily Knoll SR 4) Carly Phillips SR

4 Stevens Point     14:27.05
1) Kathryn Stupar FR 2) Abbey Hyland FR 3) McKenzie Taggatz SR 4) Riley Green SR

5 Merrill     15:22.30
1) Svetlana Heisinger SR 2) Sarah Ranta SO 3) Kate Williams SO 4) Morgan Pettit FR

6 Wausau East     15:59.68
7 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln     17:54.48

1) Elli Esselman FR 2) Jessica Bauer SO 3) Hannah Graczkowski FR 4) Mallory Herman FR

Women - Varsity Girls - Team Rankings - 15 Events Scored

1) Wausau West 124 2) DC Everest 104
3) Stevens Point 80.5 4) Marshfield 68
5) Merrill 47.5 6) Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 46
7) Wausau East 30
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Event 1  Girls Pole Vault
WVC: 11-02 R 5/15/2012 Grady Keding, DC Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Grady Keding  SR DC Everest 11-06.00 11-00.00
2 Skylar Walkush  SR DC Everest 10-00.00 10-03.00
3 Kate Schumitsch  SR Marshfield 10-00.00 9-06.00
4 Sophia Schuessler  SO DC Everest 9-06.00 J9-06.00
5 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 8-06.00 8-06.00
6 Maria Brix  JR Marshfield 9-00.00 J8-06.00
7 Drew Detert  JR Wausau West 9-00.00 8-00.00
8 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 7-06.00 J8-00.00
9 Rachel Kromrei  SO Wausau East 7-00.00 7-06.00

--- Abby Schmitt  JR Wausau East 8-00.00 NH
--- Jordyn Lenhard  FR Wausau East 6-00.00 NH

Event 3  Girls High Jump
WVC: 5-05 R Meeks, Wis Rapids

WVC Tie: 5-05 R Dilahunt, Antigo
WVC Tie: 5-05 R Wilson, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR DC Everest 5-03.00 5-04.00
2 Teresa Fuchs  SO Stevens Point 5-00.00 5-02.00
3 Loren Abbrederis  JR Wisconsin Rapids 5-01.00 5-00.00
4 Katrina Raskie  SR DC Everest 4-10.00 4-10.00
4 Nina Kilcoyne  SO Wausau West 5-00.00 4-10.00
4 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 5-00.00 4-10.00
7 Haley Kroll  SO DC Everest 4-10.00 J4-10.00
8 Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 4-10.00 J4-10.00
9 Tea Neinfeldt  FR Wisconsin Rapids 4-08.00 4-08.00

10 Mikayla Sebastian  SR Marshfield 4-08.00 J4-08.00
11 Rylee Folz  FR Merrill 4-10.00 J4-08.00
--- McKenna Folz  SO Merrill 4-04.00 NH
--- Alyssa Erdman  SO Wisconsin Rapids 4-02.00 NH
--- Lauren Hojan  JR Merrill 4-08.00 NH

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
WVC: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, SPASH

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR DC Everest 17-06.00 17-11.00 q
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 17-03.00 17-03.50 q
3 Faith Eisch  JR DC Everest 17-02.50 16-07.00 q
4 Tatum Houlihan  FR Stevens Point 16-01.00 16-06.00 q
5 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 15-07.25 15-07.25 q
6 Dayna Schultz  FR Wisconsin Rapids 15-01.00 15-06.50 q
7 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 16-07.00 15-04.50 q
8 Sara Fuller  SR Marshfield 14-02.00 15-03.50 q
9 Kiara Geiger  FR DC Everest 15-02.00 15-03.00 q

10 Morgan Gillies  SO Wisconsin Rapids 14-09.00 15-01.25
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls Long Jump)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

11 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 14-03.00 15-00.25
12 Bri Piepenbrok  SR Merrill 14-04.75 14-08.50
12 Caitlin Neuman  SR Wisconsin Rapids 14-06.50 14-08.50
14 Sierra Smith  JR Merrill 14-03.00 13-06.50
15 Brittany Waldinger  SO Wausau East 13-00.00 12-11.00
16 Lucy Xiong  FR Wausau East 13-00.00 11-10.75
--- Sharee Lang  SO Wausau East 13-00.00 ND

Event 5  Girls Long Jump
WVC: 18-07.50 R 1978 Carla Wasniewski, SPASH

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Brianna Ziolokowski  SR DC Everest 17-11.00 17-11.00
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 17-03.50 17-03.50
3 Faith Eisch  JR DC Everest 16-07.00 16-07.00
4 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 15-04.50 16-06.25
5 Tatum Houlihan  FR Stevens Point 16-06.00 16-06.00
6 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 15-07.25 16-02.50
7 Sara Fuller  SR Marshfield 15-03.50 15-08.00
8 Kiara Geiger  FR DC Everest 15-03.00 15-07.50
9 Dayna Schultz  FR Wisconsin Rapids 15-06.50 15-06.50

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
WVC: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 35-02.50 36-02.75 q
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 35-10.00 34-06.75 q
3 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 33-04.00 34-00.25 q
4 Jenny Steinke  JR DC Everest 35-02.50 34-00.00 q
5 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 32-10.50 33-10.75 q
6 Shay Sullivan  SO DC Everest 33-11.50 33-07.00 q
7 McKenna Robbins  JR Merrill 30-07.00 32-09.00 q
8 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 34-01.00 32-08.25 q
9 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 32-04.00 32-08.00 q

10 Sydney Neale  SO Stevens Point 30-06.50 32-06.50
11 Kali Rasmussen  JR Stevens Point 31-06.00 31-08.75
12 Ellie Fehrenbach  SO Marshfield 31-03.00 30-11.25
13 Tessa Arendt  SO Wisconsin Rapids 30-08.00 30-06.50
14 Megan Doescher  SR Wisconsin Rapids 32-00.25 30-02.50

Event 7  Girls Triple Jump
WVC: 37-02 R 1994 Jenny Imm, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 36-02.75 36-02.75
2 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 34-06.75 34-06.75
3 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 34-00.25 34-00.25
4 Jenny Steinke  JR DC Everest 34-00.00 34-00.00
5 Emy Janssen  SR Stevens Point 33-10.75 33-11.00
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Finals ...   (Event 7  Girls Triple Jump)
YrName School FinalsPrelims

6 Shay Sullivan  SO DC Everest 33-07.00 33-07.00
7 McKenna Robbins  JR Merrill 32-09.00 32-09.00
8 Katrina Pagel  JR Wausau West 32-08.25 32-08.25
9 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 32-08.00 32-08.00

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw
WVC: 132-01 R 5/15/2012 Paige Day, DC Everest

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 137-06 124-10 q
2 Chelsea Akin  JR Marshfield 104-00 109-00 q
3 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 107-01 106-05 q
4 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 107-00 105-11 q
5 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 99-06 99-08 q
6 Kendra Polzin  SO DC Everest 99-03 q
7 Aubrey Wardall  JR Merrill 97-03 97-03 q
8 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 87-10 92-04 q
9 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 95-00 92-01 q

10 Taylor Rowerdink  JR DC Everest 101-00 83-11
11 Mariah Wussow  SR Wisconsin Rapids 62-09 79-04
12 Lisa Krueger  FR Merrill 74-05 78-03
13 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 81-11 70-04
14 Karla Scheunemann  SR Wisconsin Rapids 67-06 61-09

Event 9  Girls Discus Throw
WVC: 132-01 R 5/15/2012 Paige Day, DC Everest

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 124-10 128-00
2 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 105-11 113-06
3 Chelsea Akin  JR Marshfield 109-00 109-00
4 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 106-05 107-07
5 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 99-08 99-08
6 Kendra Polzin  SO DC Everest 99-03 99-03
7 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 92-01 97-10
8 Aubrey Wardall  JR Merrill 97-03 97-03
9 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 92-04 95-09

Event 11  Girls Shot Put
WVC: 44-01.75 R 5/8/2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West

YrName School PrelimsSeed
Preliminaries

1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 40-02.00 39-05.00 q
2 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 40-11.50 39-03.00 q
3 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 41-01.25 37-06.50 q
4 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 36-00.00 35-09.00 q
5 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 33-09.00 34-05.00 q
6 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 31-00.75 31-04.00 q
7 Kendra Polzin  SO DC Everest 30-01.25 30-03.00 q
8 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 29-08.00 q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls Shot Put)
YrName School PrelimsSeed

9 Taylor Rowerdink  JR DC Everest 30-10.00 29-03.00 q
10 Yasmeena Ougayour  JR Marshfield 30-11.00 28-11.00
11 Kate Lila  JR Wisconsin Rapids 27-10.25 28-00.00
12 Melanie Monnot  SO Merrill 28-10.00 26-11.00
13 Mariah Wussow  SR Wisconsin Rapids 26-10.75 25-03.00
14 Lisa Krueger  FR Merrill 25-07.50 24-03.00
15 Paige Stone  JR Wisconsin Rapids 28-00.75 23-07.50

Event 11  Girls Shot Put
WVC: 44-01.75 R 5/8/2010 Alissa Rausch, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsPrelims
Finals

1 Katy Cihlar  JR Wausau West 39-05.00 39-05.00
2 Michelle Brandt  SR Wausau West 39-03.00 39-03.00
3 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 37-06.50 37-06.50
4 Miranda Forrest  JR Marshfield 35-09.00 35-09.00
5 Elizabeth Hirzy  FR Stevens Point 34-05.00 34-05.00
6 Kendra Polzin  SO DC Everest 30-03.00 31-09.50
7 Nina Horvath  JR Stevens Point 31-04.00 31-04.00
8 Miranda Lang  FR DC Everest 29-08.00 29-08.00
9 Taylor Rowerdink  JR DC Everest 29-03.00 29-03.00

Event 13  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
WVC: 9:40.38 R 5/18/2010 Wausau East

J Dimka, A Eckhoff, K Maguire, K Stine
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Wausau West     10:00.00 10:05.62

1) Davyn Fischer SR 2) Olivea Eaton FR 3) Kristina Geiger FR 4) Ellie Hrdina SR
2 DC Everest     10:25.00 10:19.22

1) Carly Phillips SR 2) Mariah Woller SO 3) Angela Everson FR 4) Michelle Mumper SR
3 Stevens Point     10:30.00 10:37.61

1) Kassy Wolfe SO 2) Nicole Cisewski SR 3) Kathryn Stupar FR 4) Abbey Hyland FR
4 Marshfield     10:26.84 10:56.98

1) Courtney Brown FR 2) Ashley Holubets SO 3) Maddison Clemens FR 4) McKayla Scheuer FR
5 Merrill     11:01.86 11:16.39

1) Svetlana Heisinger SR 2) Morgan Pettit FR 3) Kendra Andreska SR 4) Sarah Ranta SO
6 Wisconsin Rapids     11:28.26 13:14.28

1) Jessica Bauer SO 2) Emily Bubla SO 3) Morgan Sole FR 4) Sarah Wojahn SO

Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
WVC: 14.99 R 2002 Jodi Hrdina, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 15.99 16.76 2
2 Loren Abbrederis  JR Wisconsin Rapids 16.92 17.13 2
3 Teresa Fuchs  SO Stevens Point 16.90 17.34 2
4 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 17.44 17.74 2
5 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 17.08 18.02 2
6 Allison Brunner  JR Wausau West 17.66 18.18 2
7 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 17.57 18.20 2
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Finals ...   (Event 15  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

8 Ashton Rucinski  JR DC Everest 17.94 18.60 1
9 Rachel Hernikl  SR DC Everest 18.56 18.95 1

10 Kelly Johnson  SO Stevens Point 17.60 19.12 2
11 Brittany Waldinger  SO Wausau East 19.03 19.34 1
12 Errin Grosskreutz  SR Wisconsin Rapids 19.53 19.40 1

Event 17  Girls 100 Meter Dash
WVC: 12.30 R 1994 Rusch, Wausau East

WVC Tie: 12.30 R 1998 Hubing, DC Everest
WVC Tie: 12.30 R 1999 Hubing, DC Everest

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 12.75 13.02 2
2 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 12.72 13.12 2
3 Hali Braun  SR DC Everest 12.74 13.16 2
4 Dayna Schultz  FR Wisconsin Rapids 13.10 13.25 2
5 Kaitlin Woyak  SO Stevens Point 13.18 13.42 2
6 Tabitha Dorshorst  SR Wisconsin Rapids 13.61 1
7 Oliva Tierney  SO Marshfield 13.52 J13.61 1
8 Kaitlin McNamara  JR Stevens Point 13.54 13.66 1
9 Bri Piepenbrok  SR Merrill 13.66 13.69 1

10 Hannah Tipple  SO DC Everest 13.70 13.76 1
11 Morgan Gillies  SO Wisconsin Rapids 13.30 13.78 2
12 Susan Omoba  JR Marshfield 13.50 13.85 2
13 Jocelyn Moses  SR Wausau East 13.49 13.92 2
14 Kaitlin Berry  SO Merrill 13.76 14.07 1
15 Melissa May  SR Marshfield 14.79 15.01 1

Event 19  Girls 1600 Meter Run
WVC: 4:57.33 R 1985 Suzy Favor, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Kennidi Knoblock  SO Wausau East 5:20.43 5:19.25
2 Marissa Matushak  JR Wausau West 5:13.25 5:22.20
3 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 5:29.90 5:22.90
4 Hannah Beilke  SO Stevens Point 5:22.70 5:26.59
5 McKenzie Taggatz  SR Stevens Point 5:28.90 5:28.24
6 Rebecca Voss  JR Marshfield 5:39.36 5:35.38
7 Riley Green  SR Stevens Point 5:34.00 5:35.45
8 Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 5:32.90 5:36.03
9 Emelyn Sheehan  FR Wausau West 5:42.28 5:38.09

10 McKayla Scheuer  FR Marshfield 5:55.94 5:58.12
11 Emily Knoll  SR DC Everest 5:50.00 5:58.79
12 Madie Koehn  SO Marshfield 5:58.90 6:00.84
13 Kate Williams  SO Merrill 5:53.75 6:21.16
14 Marissa Hanson  SR DC Everest 6:05.00 6:27.16
15 Katrina Hassig  FR Wisconsin Rapids 6:43.17 6:43.04
15 Celeste Huff  FR Wisconsin Rapids 6:43.49 6:43.04
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Event 21  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
WVC: 1:44.10 R 1977 DC Everest

Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Marshfield     1:50.98 1:49.71

1) Ashleigh Sternitzky JR 2) Sara Fuller SR 3) Nikki Youngblood SR 4) Martha Kupfer SO
2 Stevens Point     1:51.04 1:50.84

1) Kaitlyn Hintz JR 2) Riley Lepak SO 3) Kelly Johnson SO 4) Kaitlin Woyak SO
3 DC Everest     1:53.00 1:51.08

1) Faith Eisch JR 2) Shay Sullivan SO 3) Hannah Tipple SO 4) Hali Braun SR
4 Wausau West     1:53.00 1:53.33

1) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 2) Drew Detert JR 3) Kendra Kiepke SR 4) Davyn Fischer SR
5 Wisconsin Rapids     1:54.09 1:57.35

1) Haley Biolo SR 2) Lindsey Keith JR 3) Meghan Scharmer FR
6 Merrill     1:55.55 1:57.66

1) McKenna Robbins JR 2) Sierra Smith JR 3) Kennedy Soderberg FR 4) Sarah Cournaya SR
7 Wausau East     2:04.34

1) Rachel Kromrei SO 2) Brittany Waldinger SO 3) Jordyn Lenhard FR 4) Abby Schmitt JR

Event 23  Girls 400 Meter Dash
WVC: 56.80 R 1985 Suzy Favor

WVC Tie: 56.80 R 2005 Kelly Shaw
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

Finals
1 Morgan Marnholtz  SO Merrill 1:01.20 1:00.71 2
2 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 1:01.31 1:01.42 2
3 Haley Kroll  SO DC Everest 1:04.25 1:02.22 2
4 Makani Peters  SO Stevens Point 1:02.30 1:03.01 2
5 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 1:01.50 1:03.02 2
6 Meghan Peters  SR Wausau West 1:02.00 1:03.05 2
7 Katelyn Willoughby  JR Stevens Point 1:02.20 1:03.36 2
8 Kristina Geiger  FR Wausau West 1:03.92 1:04.75 2
9 Carissa Vruwink  SO Wisconsin Rapids 1:05.37 1:04.76 1

10 Gabby Stauber  SO Marshfield 1:04.90 1:04.77 1
11 Sharee Lang  SO Wausau East 1:08.30 1:09.78 1
12 Dayna Schultz  FR Wisconsin Rapids 1:11.27 1:10.99 1
13 Elli Esselman  FR Wisconsin Rapids 1:19.11 1

Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
WVC: 48.80 R 1977 DC Everest

Prohaska, Vanlieshout, Blaskowski, Dehann
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 DC Everest     51.10 51.72

1) Jenny Steinke JR 2) Shay Sullivan SO 3) Hannah Tipple SO 4) Hali Braun SR
2 Wausau West     50.26 51.77

1) Elizabeth Roman-Bailon FR2) Katrina Pagel JR 3) Olivia Bramschreiber JR 4) Alyssa Faucett FR
3 Stevens Point     51.61 52.67

1) Kaitlin McNamara JR 2) Riley Lepak SO 3) Kelly Johnson SO 4) Tatum Houlihan FR
4 Merrill     53.03 52.92

1) Hannah Marrier SO 2) Morgan Marnholtz SO 3) Bri Piepenbrok SR 4) Kaitlin Berry SO
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Finals ...   (Event 25  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay)
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

5 Marshfield     53.50 53.15
1) Oliva Tierney SO 2) Miranda Snortheim SR 3) Ashleigh Sternitzky JR 4) Nikki Youngblood SR

6 Wisconsin Rapids     52.26 53.46
1) Haley Biolo SR 2) Morgan Gillies SO 3) Meghan Scharmer FR 4) Tabitha Dorshorst SR

7 Wausau East     56.06
1) Jocelyn Moses SR 2) Rachel Kromrei SO 3) Lucy Xiong FR 4) Abby Schmitt JR

Event 27  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
WVC: 45.39 R 2001 Jodi Hrdina

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Hailey Deschaine  SR Wausau West 45.55 47.52 2
2 Taylor Baine  FR Wausau West 49.81 48.26 2
3 Hannah Marrier  SO Merrill 48.88 48.41 2
4 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 48.40 48.86 2
5 Faith Eisch  JR DC Everest 50.05 50.45 2
6 Ashley Holubets  SO Marshfield 52.50 51.18 2
7 Ashton Rucinski  JR DC Everest 51.75 51.34 2
8 Kaitlyn Hintz  JR Stevens Point 50.90 51.48 2
9 Christa Schlief  SO Merrill 55.75 54.93 1

10 Kelsey Kronholm  JR Wisconsin Rapids 55.25 1
11 Errin Grosskreutz  SR Wisconsin Rapids 59.20 57.10 1
12 Brittany Waldinger  SO Wausau East 55.50 58.74 1

Event 29  Girls 800 Meter Run
WVC: 2:17.20 R 1984 Wendy Schuster, Wausau West

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Ellie Hrdina  SR Wausau West 2:22.97 2:25.07
2 Marissa Matushak  JR Wausau West 2:25.00 2:26.06
3 Abby Sann  FR Wausau East 2:27.50 2:27.80
4 Rebecca Voss  JR Marshfield 2:30.66 2:31.06
5 Ellie Kummer  SO Marshfield 2:34.40 2:31.40
6 Kassy Wolfe  SO Stevens Point 2:38.03
7 Sarah Ranta  SO Merrill 2:38.37 2:38.32
8 Michelle Mumper  SR DC Everest 2:37.50 2:39.86
9 Melissa Brix  JR Marshfield 2:36.81 2:42.09

10 Emma Myles  SR Wausau East 2:44.70 2:44.33
11 Haley Nordlund  JR DC Everest 2:47.50 2:46.72
12 Carissa Vruwink  SO Wisconsin Rapids 2:48.91 2:50.51
--- Jordan Burton  FR Wausau East 2:27.60 DQ

Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash
WVC: 25.27 R 2008 Hilary Forrest, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed H#
Finals

1 Payton Tepp  SR Stevens Point 25.81 26.46 2
2 Martha Kupfer  SO Marshfield 26.73 27.05 2
3 Alyssa Faucett  FR Wausau West 26.93 27.47 2
4 Katelyn Willoughby  JR Stevens Point 27.92 27.96 2
5 Jasmin Samz  SO Wausau West 27.11 28.17 2
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Finals ...   (Event 31  Girls 200 Meter Dash)
YrName School FinalsSeed H#

6 Meghan Peters  SR Wausau West 27.00 28.21 2
7 Haley Kroll  SO DC Everest 27.45 28.41 2
8 Nikki Youngblood  SR Marshfield 28.12 28.54 1
9 Kaitlin Woyak  SO Stevens Point 27.75 28.62 2

10 Abby Schmitt  JR Wausau East 28.10 28.92 1
11 Kennedy Soderberg  FR Merrill 29.22 29.40 1
12 Miranda Snortheim  SR Marshfield 29.13 29.48 1
13 Caitlin Neuman  SR Wisconsin Rapids 29.98 31.19 1
14 Meghan Scharmer  FR Wisconsin Rapids 31.35 1

Event 33  Girls 3200 Meter Run
WVC: 10:55.94 R 1985 Suzy Favor, SPASH

YrName School FinalsSeed
Finals

1 Hannah Beilke  SO Stevens Point 11:31.60 11:53.21
2 McKenzie Taggatz  SR Stevens Point 12:03.04 11:56.35
3 Kennidi Knoblock  SO Wausau East 11:51.00 12:04.76
4 Kimby Klein  FR Stevens Point 12:13.00 12:07.11
5 Haley Dodd  SR Wausau West 12:30.00 12:08.28
6 Olivea Eaton  FR Wausau West 12:12.21 12:21.87
7 Maya Jourdan  SO DC Everest 12:55.00 12:59.77
8 Haylie Craig  FR Wausau West 12:44.78 13:20.80
9 Svetlana Heisinger  SR Merrill 13:13.20 13:29.70

10 Elsa Carlson  JR Wisconsin Rapids 14:07.84 14:12.46

Event 35  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
WVC: 4:05.70 R 2002 Wausau West

Lloyd, Anderson, Tipple, Fifield
 Team Relay FinalsSeed

Finals
1 Wausau West     4:09.00 4:13.09

1) Meghan Peters SR 2) Ellie Hrdina SR 3) Marissa Matushak JR 4) Jasmin Samz SO
2 Stevens Point     4:16.85 4:15.39

1) Makani Peters SO 2) Riley Lepak SO 3) Talyn Solinsky FR 4) Kaitlyn Hintz JR
3 Marshfield     4:20.11 4:19.22

1) Sara Fuller SR 2) Ellie Kummer SO 3) Courtney Brown FR 4) Gabby Stauber SO
4 Merrill     4:22.17 4:24.31

1) Kaitlin Berry SO 2) Kennedy Soderberg FR 3) Lauren Hojan JR 4) Morgan Marnholtz SO
5 DC Everest     4:29.50 4:29.85

1) Ashton Rucinski JR 2) Madeline Boals JR 3) Carly Phillips SR 4) Angela Everson FR
6 Wausau East     4:28.00 4:31.36

1) Abby Sann FR 2) Jocelyn Moses SR 3) Jordan Burton FR 4) Sharee Lang SO
7 Wisconsin Rapids     4:46.76 4:40.58

1) Emily Bubla SO 2) Tessa Arendt SO 3) Carissa Vruwink SO 4) Caitlin Neuman SR

Women - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Wausau West 196 2) Stevens Point 143
3) DC Everest 127 4) Marshfield 104
5) Merrill 55 6) Wausau East 37
7) Wisconsin Rapids 34


